

बालकल्याण विभागाच्या माज सभापती प्रगती पाटील म्हणाल्या, अनैतिक संबंदातून जन्माला आलेल्या किंवा कौटुंबिक कलहामुळे घरापासून दूर निघून गेलेल्या मुलींचे प्रमाण वाढते आहे. सरकारी पातळीवरून प्रयत्न केले जात असले तरी समाज म्हणूनही याकडे पाहणे गरजेचे आहे. सामान्यपणे रेल्वे, बसस्थानकावर सापडलेल्या किंवा मंदिर किंवा तत्सम ठिकाणी टाकून दिलेल्या मुलींना बाल कल्याण गृहात आणले जाते. मुलींच्या पालकांबाबत माहिती मिळाल्यास त्यांना कळवून घरी पाठवण्याची व्यवस्थाही केली जाते. मात्र, मोजकेच पालक या प्रयत्नाला साथ देत असल्याचे एका खासगी अनाथालयाच्या संचालकांनी सांगितले.

## 'एसजेएन'च्या टी-२० क्रिकेट स्पर्धेची सुरुवात

नागपूर : स्पोर्ट्स जर्नालिस्ट असोसिएशन नागपूरच्यावतीने (एसजेएन) आयोजित अंकुर सीड्स आंतरप्रेस टी-२० क्रिकेट स्पर्धेची मंगळवारपासून वसंतनगर मैदानावर सुरुवात झाली. १३ फेब्रुवारी ते ३ मार्च दरम्यान होणाऱ्या या स्पर्धेचा उद्घाटन सोहळा मंगळवारी सकाळी पार पडला. उद्घाटन समारंभानंतर झालेल्या पहिल्या सामन्यात लोकमतने दैनिक भास्कर संघाचा दहा गडी राखून धुव्वा उडवला. लोकमतच्या नितीन पटारिया यांनी १८ धावा देत सहा गडी बाद केले. अष्टपैलू कामगिरीमुळे नितीन पटारिया यांना सामनावीर म्हणून घोषित करण्यात आले. स्पर्धेच्या अंतर्गत बुधवारी १४ फेब्रुवारीला सकाळी विरुद्ध पुण्यनगरी संघात सामना खेळला जाणार आहे.

### लोकसत्ता संघ उद्या 'टाईम्स'शी भिडणार

आंतरप्रेस टी-२० क्रिकेट स्पर्धेत लोकसत्ता संघाचा पहिला सामना गुरुवारी टाईम्स ऑफ इंडिया संघासोबत खेळला जाणार आहे. कर्णधार राजेश्वर ठाकरे यांच्या नेतृत्वात लोकसत्ताचा संघ मैदानात उतरणार आहे. वसंतनगरच्या मैदानात सकाळी हा सामना खेळला जाईल. यंदा लोकसत्ता संघाचा समावेश ग्रुप-ए मध्ये असून संघाचा पुढील सामना २३ फेब्रुवारीला लोकमतसोबत तर २८ फेब्रुवारीला दैनिक भास्कर संघासोबत होणार आहे.

बालकल्याण विभागाच्या माज सभापती प्रगती पाटील म्हणाल्या, अनैतिक संबंदातून जन्माला आलेल्या किंवा कौटुंबिक कलहामुळे घरापासून दूर निघून गेलेल्या मुलींचे प्रमाण वाढते आहे. सरकारी पातळीवरून प्रयत्न केले जात असले तरी समाज म्हणूनही याकडे पाहणे गरजेचे आहे. सामान्यपणे रेल्वे, बसस्थानकावर सापडलेल्या किंवा मंदिर किंवा तत्सम ठिकाणी टाकून दिलेल्या मुलींना बाल कल्याण गृहात आणले जाते. मुलींच्या पालकांबाबत माहिती मिळाल्यास त्यांना कळवून घरी पाठवण्याची व्यवस्थाही केली जाते. मात्र, मोजकेच पालक या प्रयत्नाला साथ देत असल्याचे एका खासगी अनाथालयाच्या संचालकांनी सांगितले.

2. The Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of Ceinsys Tech Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 (the "Statement") were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2024. The Statutory auditors of the Company has carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of directors  
Ceinsys Tech Limited

Sd/-  
Prashant Kamat  
Whole Time Director, Vice Chairman and CEO  
DIN: 07212749

Place: Pune  
Date: February 13, 2024

## HARDOLI PAPER MILLS LTD.

Regd. Office:- Krishna Kunj, 1st Floor, Bhavsar Chowk, C.A.Road, Nagpur-440032.  
Phone (O) (0712) 2770168, 2770968, 2733846 E-mail: hardolipaper@gmail.com  
CIN:L21010MH1995PLC085883



### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	(\$ in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Un-Audited 31-Dec-23	Un-Audited 30-Sep-23	Un-Audited 31-Dec-22	Un-Audited 31-Dec-23	Un-Audited 31-Dec-22	Audited 31-Mar-23
<b>1. Income from operations</b>						
(a) Revenue from Operations	1,683.87	1,915.76	2,486.09	4,359.08	6,330.02	10,523.18
(b) Other Income	4.00	1.23	1.36	5.23	1.36	10.91
<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1,687.87</b>	<b>1,916.99</b>	<b>2,487.45</b>	<b>4,364.31</b>	<b>6,331.38</b>	<b>10,534.09</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,162.72	1,398.52	1,906.65	3,045.56	6,503.62	8,151.24
(b) Changes to inventories of finished goods and WIP	34.94	-26.15	-21.50	131.16	93.14	6.23
(c) Employee benefit expense	57.55	51.28	55.24	136.49	184.64	184.74
(d) Financial Cost	35.75	33.74	22.52	93.23	66.24	85.88
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	45.20	45.20	47.43	135.61	142.27	180.82
(f) Other expenses	536.36	520.67	683.76	1,254.58	1,898.76	2,422.94
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>1,872.53</b>	<b>2,023.25</b>	<b>2,694.09</b>	<b>4,796.63</b>	<b>8,888.66</b>	<b>11,031.84</b>
<b>3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-497.75</b>
<b>4. Exceptional Item</b>						
<b>5. Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3+4)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-497.75</b>
<b>6. Extraordinary items</b>						
<b>7. Profit/(loss) before tax (5+6)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-497.75</b>
<b>8. Tax expenses</b>						
(a) Current tax						
(b) Earlier year taxes						
(c) MAT credit Entitlement						
(d) Deferred tax						-120.45
<b>Total tax</b>						<b>-120.45</b>
<b>9. Net Profit for the period / year (7-8)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-377.30</b>
<b>10. Other comprehensive income</b>						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						4.53
(ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
<b>Total other Comprehensive Income</b>						<b>4.53</b>
<b>11. Total Comprehensive income for the Period (9+10)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-372.76</b>
<b>12. Paid-up-equity share capital (face value ₹ 10/- each)</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>
<b>13. Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>						<b>1,581.20</b>
<b>14. Earnings per share</b>						
- Basic EPS (₹)	-6.86	-3.95	-7.67	-16.06	-20.70	-14.01
- Diluted EPS (₹)	-6.86	-3.95	-7.67	-16.06	-20.70	-14.01

#### NOTE:-

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 12th February, 2024.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is into manufacturing of Kraft Paper which is considered as the only reportable segment. The Company's operations are based in India.
- Status of New plant and machinery :** The company was in the trial run phase for production from the newly installed plant and machinery as on 31st December 2023. The management is actively engaged in monitoring and supervising the trial run phase. They are closely working with the technical team to address any issues, optimize the machine's performance and ensure compliance with production standards and safety protocols. The company aims to conclude the trial run phase promptly and proceed to full-scale production once the machine meets desired operational parameters.
- Capitalization of Expenses :** The expenses related to interest on loans taken for financing the acquisition and installation of new plant and machinery, along with certain direct expenses and salary of factory staff have been capitalised. The capitalization of these expenses is consistent with the company's policy of including borrowing costs and direct attributable costs to the acquisition and installation of qualifying assets.
- The figures for corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever applicable, to make them comparable.
- The Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above financial results.



le Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-

Borrower Name
ABHIJEET R THIGALE
PRAVIN BALAVANT KAMBALE
ABHIJEET R THIGALE
SHAHRIKH BALEKHAN PATHAN
SARIKA RAHUL BABAR
HITESH NAVINCHANDRA JOSHI

Address: Shriram Finance Ltd.,  
ngli -416416.

Address: Shriram Finance Ltd,  
-415 002. Tel No: 9967200572 .

Borrower Name
SOHAM BALASAHEB SHINGATE
VISHWAS VILAS BARANGULE
SHRIPAD BHAGWAN GAVHANE
SACHIN SURESH CHAVAN
RAMCHANDRAMOTIRAM WAGHMODE
JAYSING VILAS BHOSALE
SOHAM BALASAHEB SHINGATE
SUSHANT BALKRISHNA SHAHANE
GANESH KISAN TARANGE
AMOL YEDU KOLI
SUNIL SHRIMANT JADHAV
YOGINATH KALLAPPA GIDVEER
AKASH MAHADEV JADHAV
SOHAM BALASAHEB SHINGATE
GOVIND DATTATRAY VEDPATHAK
VISHWAS VILAS BARANGULE
MAYUR SUNIL DHALE

Address: Shriram Finance Ltd.  
asaba, Solpaur- 413001.Tel No:

due to time limit or if auction is  
g day at Shriram Finance Ltd.

vi Mumbai 400614 ,Tel No:022-  
ms and Conditions.

will be applicable to his / her legal

registered to participate in the  
415195).

sd/-  
riram Automall India Limited  
Board Approved Auctioner

for Shriram Finance Ltd

Loan Account No. SEWARUD0276086  
Claim Amount Due Rs.230390/- as on  
29-03-2022 with further interest from  
30-03-2022 with monthly rest, charges and costs  
etc.. (Total Outstanding being  
Rs. 431486/- as on 30-01-2024).

Situated at within the Sub - Registration District of Warud and  
Registration District of Amravati.  
Together with all buildings and structure attached to the earth of  
permanently fastened to anything attached to earth, both  
present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights  
annexed thereto.  
**Reserve Price: Rs. 3,80,000/-**  
**Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 38,000/-**  
**Contact Names:**  
**Mr. Ninand Naik: 9833987825**  
**Swaraj Kale: 7709131377**

**Date of Auction: 06-03-2024**

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in  
www.equitasbank.com & https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

**Date: 14.02.2024**  
**Place: Chennai**

**Authorized Officer**  
**Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd**

## HARDOLI PAPER MILLS LTD.



Regd. Office:- Krishna Kunj, 1st Floor, Bhavsar Chowk, C.A.Road, Nagpur-440032.  
Phone (O) (0712) 2770168, 2770968, 2733846 E-mail: hardolipaper@gmail.com  
CIN:L21010MH1995PLC085883

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	₹ in Lacs, unless otherwise stated					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Un-Audited 31-Dec-23	Un-Audited 30-Sep-23	Un-Audited 31-Dec-22	Un-Audited 31-Dec-23	Un-Audited 31-Dec-22	Audited 31-Mar-23
<b>1. Income from operations</b>						
(a) Revenue from Operations	1,683.87	1,915.76	2,486.09	4,359.08	8,330.02	10,573.18
(b) Other Income	4.00	1.23	1.36	5.23	1.36	10.91
<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1,687.87</b>	<b>1,916.99</b>	<b>2,487.45</b>	<b>4,364.31</b>	<b>8,331.38</b>	<b>10,584.09</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,162.72	1,398.52	1,906.65	3,045.56	6,503.62	8,151.24
(b) Changes to Inventories of finished goods and WIP	34.94	-26.15	-21.50	131.16	93.14	6.23
(c) Employee benefit expense	57.55	51.28	55.24	136.49	184.64	184.74
(d) Financial Cost	35.75	33.74	22.52	93.23	66.24	85.88
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	45.20	45.20	47.43	135.61	142.27	180.82
(f) Other expenses	536.36	520.67	683.76	1,254.58	1,898.76	2,422.94
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>1,872.53</b>	<b>2,023.25</b>	<b>2,694.09</b>	<b>4,796.63</b>	<b>9,888.66</b>	<b>11,031.84</b>
<b>3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-497.75</b>
<b>4. Exceptional Item</b>						
<b>5. Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3+4)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-497.75</b>
<b>6. Extraordinary items</b>						
<b>7. Profit/(Loss) before tax (5+6)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-497.75</b>
<b>8. Tax expenses</b>						
(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Earlier year taxes	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) MAT credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-120.45
<b>Total tax</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-120.45
<b>9. Net Profit for the period / year (7-8)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-377.30</b>
<b>10. Other comprehensive income</b>						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	4.53
(ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total other Comprehensive Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	4.53
<b>11. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (9+10)</b>	<b>-184.65</b>	<b>-106.26</b>	<b>-206.63</b>	<b>-432.32</b>	<b>-557.27</b>	<b>-372.76</b>
<b>12. Paid-up equity share capital ( face value ₹ 10/- each )</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>	<b>269.23</b>
<b>13. Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	-	-	-	-	-	1,581.20
<b>14. Earnings per share</b>						
- Basic EPS (₹)	-6.86	-3.95	-7.67	-16.06	-20.70	-14.01
- Diluted EPS (₹)	-6.86	-3.95	-7.67	-16.06	-20.70	-14.01

#### NOTE:-

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 12th February, 2024.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is into manufacturing of Kraft Paper which is considered as the only reportable segment. The Company's operations are based in India.
- Status of New plant and machinery:** The company was in the trial run phase for production from the newly installed plant and machinery as on 31st December 2023. The management is actively engaged in monitoring and supervising the trial run phase. They are closely working with the technical team to address any issues, optimize the machine's performance and ensure compliance with production standards and safety protocols. The company aims to conclude the trial run phase promptly and proceed to full-scale production once the machine meets desired operational parameters.
- Capitalization of Expenses:** The expenses related to interest on loans taken for financing the acquisition and installation of new plant and machinery, along with certain direct expenses and salary of factory staff have been capitalised. The capitalization of these expenses is consistent with the company's policy of including borrowing costs and direct attributable costs to the acquisition and installation of qualifying assets.
- The figures for corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever applicable, to make them comparable.
- The Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above financial results.

NAGPUR